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Focusing Efforts on the Accumulated Business

OTSUKA CORPORATION places special emphasis on office supply and maintenance agreement services as the “accumulated business” 

within the Service and Support business.

 The accumulated business is not easily impacted by fluctuations in the economy and is steadily achieving growth annually. As such, this 

can be said to be a cumulative or accumulation business.

 In fiscal 2013 as well, sales in the accumulated business grew steadily, increasing ¥5.9 billion, or 2.8%, to ¥218.7 billion and accounting 

for 41.9% of net sales, due to high growth by the System Integration business. Since our public listing in 2000, net sales have increased 

¥137.2 billion, an approximately 170% increase (non-consolidated basis).

 OTSUKA CORPORATION will continue to focus on the accumulated business as it works to raise the stability of its operations.

■  Accumulated Business (Non-consolidated)

Figures for 1992-1999 are provided as a reference.
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“tanomail” and “tayoreru” are the core pillars of the accumulated business.

Net sales in our “tanomail” office supply mail-order service business are expanding steadily. In fiscal 2013, net sales increased 4.2% to 

¥122,367 million.

0

80,000

100,000

60,000

20,000

40,000

120,000

2008200720062005200420032002200120001999 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
545 3,302

25,212 22,234

9,619

16,766

19,885

11,335

33,036

7,152

46,369

6,004

59,062

4,555

71,088

4,218

82,493

3,776

89,192

3,245

92,990

2,552

100,980

2,465

107,934

2,313

117,381

1,128

122,367

1,408

“tanomail” Non-“tanomail” MRO

Start of
“tanomail”

“personal
tanomail”

Mail-order service
for individuals

TANOSEE “tanomail” achieved
sales of over

100 billion yen

Private brand

“tanomail
plus”

Alliance with
LION OFFICE

PRODUCTS CORP.

Procurement
ASP Service

Procurement service
for large companies

“MA tanomail”

Annual Sales of “tanomail” (Non-consolidated) (Millions of yen)

“tanomail”



OTSUKA CORPORATION Annual Report 2013 9

The “tayoreru” support service business supports customers’ IT and business operations.

 OTSUKA CORPORATION aims to be an indispensable presence in customers’ business infrastructure.

“tayoreru”
OTSUKA CORPORATION supports IT and business

operations of customers through “tayoreru.”
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